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WITH SHADOE STEVENS 

WARNING: PROGRAM OPERATORS 

THE END OF "THE TOP 100 OF 1992 - PART ONE" [SHOW 

#52] IS A LITTLE DIFFERENT THAN NORMAL. THE C-4 

COMMERCIALS FOLLOW THE CLOSING THEME! THEREFORE, 

INSTEAD OF SLAMMING RIGHT INTO YOUR NEXT PROGRAM, 

YOU'LL HAVE TO WAIT FOR 1:00 WHILE THE TWO :30 

COMMERCIALS PLAY OUT. 

ALSO, TOPICAL PROMOS FOR THE YEAR-END SPECIAL ARE 

LOCATED AT THE END OF SHOW #51 (DISC #4, TRACK #9 -

:37 VOICE-ONLY, AND TRACK #10 - 1 :03 FULLY-PRODUCED) 



G I ABC Watermark I AIR DATE WEEKEND: 12/26/92 thru 1/3/93 

HOURS 1.£..2. SHOW#~ 

WITH SHADOE STEVENS 

3575 Cahuenga BlvdW, SuHe 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068-1346 
VOICE: 213.882.8330 FAX: 213.850.1050 or 213.850.5832 
Outslde the US contact RADIO EXPRESS 1.213.850.1003 

ABC RADIO NETWORK 

BILLBOARD: "American Top 40 Is brought to you In part by AT&T, more ways to he\ 
y_ou stay In touch. And by Cepacol Throat Lozenges.• 
Theme and Opening of Part I 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

#100 EVERYBODY'S FREE (TO FEEL GOOD) (8) Rozalla 

#99 JESUS HE KNOWS ME (B) Genesis 

#98 LOVE ME ALL UP (A/B) Stacy Earl 

WRIGLEY / CABOODLES / FLOWERS DIRECT / GATEWAY 2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold wHh • ... A BCD E F G." 

Theme and Opening of Part II 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

#87 THOUGHT l'D DIED AND GONE TO HEAVEN (A) Bryan Adams 

#86 HAVE YOU EVER NEEDED SOMEONE SO BAD (A) Def Leppard 

#85 TOO BLIND TO SEE IT (A) Kym Sims 

CABOODLES/ FLOWERS DIRECT/ GATEWAY / U.S. ARMY 2:00 
(out cue) Jingle fades alter • ... U.S. Army.• 

HOUR 1 TRACK 1 RUN TIME: 13:32 (LOCAL INSERT 1:00) HOUR 2 TRACK 1 RUN TIME: 11 :13 (LOCAL INSERT 1:00) 

AT40Jlngle 

#97 BROKEN ARROW (A) Rod Stewart 

#96 I WILL REMEMBER YOU (A) Amy Grant 

#95 UHH AHH (A/B) Boyz II Men 

#94 BABY GOT BACK (8) Sir Mix•A•Lot 

FLOWERS DIRECT / GATEWAY 1 :00 
(out cue) Voice out cold wHh • ... A B C D E F G." 

AT40Jlngle 

#84 l'M THE ONE you NEED (A/8) Jody Watley 

#83 FREE YOUR MIND (8) En Vogue 

#82 THINKIN' BACK (A) Color Me Badd 

AT&T/ FLOWERS DIRECT 1 :00 
(out cue) Voice out cold wtth • ... ho ho ho." 

HOUR 1 TRACK 2 RUN TIME: 14:59 (LOCAL INSERT 2:00 STATION ID :10) IHOUR 2 TRACK 2 RUN TIME: 10:31 (LOCAL INSERT 2:00 STATION :10) 

AT40Jlngle 

#93 WHEN I LOOK INTO YOUR EYES (A) Firehouse 

#92 JUSTIFIED AND ANCIENT (A/8) The KLF 

#91 BEAUTY AND THE BEAST (A/8) Peabo Bryson & Celine Dion 

GATEWAY / AT&T / CABOODLES/CEPACOL 2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... only as directed." 

AT40 Jingle 

#81 STEEL BARS (A/B) Michael Bolton 

#80 LIVE FOR LOVING YOU (A/B) Gloria Estefan 

#79 WE GOT A LOVE THANG (A) Ce Ce Peniston 

FLOWERS DIRECT /GATEWAY /U.S. ARMY / WRIGLEY 2:00 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold with · ... gonna move ya." 

HOUR 1 TRACK 3 RUN TIME: 13:15 (LOCAL INSERT 1:00) HOUR 2 TRACK 3 RUN TIME: 15:03 (LOCAL INSERT 1:00) 

AT40 Jingle 

#90 EROTICA (A) Madonna 

#89 STAY (A) Shakespeafs Sister 

#88 NU NU (8) Udell Townsell 

FOX BROADCASTING/ FLOWERS DIRECT 1 :00 
(out cue) Voice out cold wHh • ... ho ho ho.: 

AT40 Jingle 

#78 KEEP COMING BACK (A) Richard Marx 

#77 KEEP IT COMIN' (A/8) KeHh Sweat 

#76 FRIDAY l'M IN LOVE (A) The Cure 

FLOWERS DIRECT / GATEWAY 1:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... A BCD E F G." 

HOUR 1 TRACK 4 RUN TIME: 11:00 (LOCAL INSERT 2:00 STATION ID :10) HOUR 2 TRACK 4 RUN TIME: 17:00 (LOCAL INSERT 2:00 STATION :10) 

AMERICAN ~op 40 II Hit Di t"nl II • TM t 14444 Benwood Parkway .1 ' LJSeS $CS '-'LI$ provided by cen ury Dallas, Texas 54244·3228 
INC (214) 934·2121 or (800) 937-2100 



AIR DATE WEEKEND: 12/26/92 THAU 1/3/93 

WITH SHADOE STEVENS e I ABC Watermark I 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd W, Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068-1346 
VOICE: 213.882.8330 FAX: 213.850.1050 or 213.850.5832 
Outside the us contact RADIO EXPRESS 1.213.850.1003 

• HOURS~ SHOW#fil. 

V ABC RADIO NETWORK 
Theme and Opening of Part Ill 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

#75 STREET OF DREAMS (B) Nia Peeples 

#74 l'M TOO SEXY (A/B) Right Said Fred 

#73 NOVEMBER RAIN (A) Guns 'N' Roses 

CEPACOL /CABOODLES/ FOX BROADCASTING/ FLOWER DIRECT 
2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold wllh • ... ho ho ho." 

Theme and Opening of Part IV 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

#63 I CANT DANCE (A) Genesis 

#62 IN THE CLOSET (A/B) Michael Jackson 

#61 WOULD I LIE TO YOU (B) Charles And Eddie 

CABOODLES / FLOWERS DIRECT / GATEWAY / WRIGLEY 2:00 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold wtth • •.. gonna move ya." 

HOUR 3 TRACK 1 RUN TIME: 13:37 (LOCAL INSERT 1:00) HOUR 4 TRACK 1 RUN TIME: 12:51 (LOCAL INSERT 1 :00) 

AT40Jlngie 

#72 FOREVER LOVE (A) Color Me Badd 

#71 HAZARD (A) Richard Marx 

#70 MISSING YOU NOW (A/B) Michael Bolton featuring Kenny G. 

#69 TAKE THIS HEART (A) Richard Marx 

AT&T /WRIGLEY 1:00 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold with • ... gonna move ya." 

AT40Jingle 

#60 TOO FUNKY (A) George Michael 

#59 WHAT ABOUT YOUR FRIENDS (A/B) TLC 

#58 MYSTERIOUS WAYS (A) U2 

#57 EVERYTHING CHANGES (A) Kathy Troccoli 

WRIGLEY /CEPACOL 1:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... only as directed." 

HOUR3 TRACK 2 RUNTIME: 15:45 (LOCALINSERT2:00STATIONID:10) HOUR4 TRACK 2 RUNTIME: 14:57 (LOCALINSERT2:00 STATION:10) 

AT40Jingle 

#68 SLOW MOTION (A) Color Me Badd 

#67 GOOD ENOUGH (B) Bobby Brown 

#66 I WANNA LOVE YOU (A/B) Jade 

AT&T /CEPACOL/ FLOWERS DIRECT /GATEWAY 2:00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... A B C DEF G." 

AT40Jlngle 

#56 NO SON OF MINE (B) Genesis 

#55 PEOPLE EVERYDAY (A) Arrested Development 

#54 TENNESSEE (8) Arrested Development 

U.S. ARMY /GATEWAY /CABOODLES/ AT&T 2:00 
(out cue) Voice oul cold with • ... rate schedule." 

HOUR 3 TRACK 3 RUN TIME: 14:38 (LOCAL INSERT 1 :00) HOUR 4 TRACK 3 RUN TIME: 11 :27 (LOCAL INSERT 1 :00) 

AT40Jlngle 

#65 WALKING ON BROKEN GLASS (A) Annie Lennox 

#64 AIN'T 2 PROUD 2 BEG (A) TLC 

FLOWERS DIRECT/ GATEWAY 1 :00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with • ... A B C DE F G." 

AT40Jingle 

#53 THIS USED TO BE MY PLAYGROUND (A) Madonna 

#52 ONE (A) U2 

#51 COME AND TALK TO ME (A) Jodeci 

CLOSE: So until we meet again, this Is your best friend, D'Shadoe. Bye-bye 
out there. 

THEME IN ANO UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: S3:41 
THEME S9:S9 (Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jett Koz/Mar1< Leggett/Who Did That Music, BMI) 

CEPACOL / FLOWERS DIRECT 1 :00 
(out cue) Voice out cold with· ... ho ho ho." 

HOUR 3 TRACK 4 RUN TIME: 9:53 (LOCAL INSERT 2:00 STATION ID :10) HOUR 4 TRACK 4 RUN TIME: 14:26 (LOCAL INSERT 2:00 STATION :10) I 



3575 Cahuenga Blvd W, Suite 390 
Los Angeles, CA 90068 

AIR DATE WEEKEND: 12/26/92 THAU 1/3•9~ 

A SHOW#:~ HOURS: 1 ... t.2 

WITH SHADOE STEVENS ....... VOICE: 213.850.1003 
FAX: 213.874.7753 V ABC RADIO NETWORK 

Theme and Opening of Part 1 
Al Cappa/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Music-BMI 

Theme and Opening of Part II 
Al Cappa/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Musio-BMI 

#100 EVERYBODY'S FREE (TO FEEL GOOD) (Bl RozaJla 

#87 THOUGHT l'O DIED AND GONE TO HEAVEN (A) Bryan Adams 

#99 JESUS HE KNOWS ME (Bl Genesis 

#86 HAVE YOU EVER NEEDED SOMEONE SO BAD (A) Def Leppard 

#98 LOVE ME ALL UP (A/B) Stacy Ear1 

#85 TOO BLIND TO SEE IT (A) Kym Sims 

HR1 TRK 1 RUN TIME: 11 :27 TRK 2 DNd Air: 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 HR 2 TAK 1 RUN TIME: 9:08 TRK 2 DNd Ilk 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 

AT40Jlngle 

#97 BROKEN ARROW (A) Rod Stewart 

#96 I WILL REMEMBER YOU (A) Amy Grant 

#95 UHH AHH (A/Bl Boyz II Men 

#94 BABY GOT BACK (8) Sir Mix-A-Lot 

HR1 TRK 3 RUN TIME: 13:54 TRK 4 Dead Air: :60 

AT40Jlngle 

#93 WHEN I LOOK INTO YOUR EYES (A) Arehouse 

#92 JUSTIFIED AND ANCIENT (A/B) The KLF 

AT40 Jingle 

#84 l'M THE ONE YOU NEED (A/B) Jody Watley 

#83 FREE YOUR MIND (8) En Vogue 

#82 JHINKIN' BACK (Al Color Me Badd 

AT40 Jingle 

#81 STEEL BARS (A/B) Michael Bohon 

#80 LIVE FOR LOVING YOU (A/B) Glolia ESlefan 

LOCAL INSERT 3:00 
STATION O :10 

#91 BEAUTY AND THE BEAST (A/Bl Peabo Bryson & Celine Dion 
#79 WE GOT A LOVE THANG (A) Ce Ce Peniston 

HR1 TRK 5 RUN TIME: 12:10 TRK 6 Dud Air: 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 HR 2 TRK 5 RUN TIME: 12:58 TRK 6 DNd Ilk: 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 

AT40 Jlngle AT40 Jingle 

#90 EROTICA (A) Madoma 
#78 KEEP COMING BACK (A) Rk:hatd Marx 

#89 STAY (A) Shakespears SISier 
#77 KEEP fT COMIN' (A/B) KeNh Sweat 

#88 NU NU (8) Udell Townsell 
#76 FRIDAY l'M IN LOVE (A) The Cure 

HR.1 TAK 7 RUN TIME: 10:00 TRK 8 Dead Air: :60 LOCAL INSERT 3_:0C HR 2 TRK 7 RUN TIME· 16:00 TAK 8 Dead Air: :60 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 
STATION ID :10 · • STATION ID :10 

AMERICAN TOP 40 uses"tlTDISCCO'S"provded~ TMcentury 6=.::!':0~:44~;~ 
INC (214) 934-2121 or (800) 937-2100 



3575 Cahuenga Blvd W, Suite 390 
Los Angeles, CA 90068 

AIR DATE WEEKEND: 12/26/92 THAU 1/3/93 

,A SHOW#:~ HOURS:~ 
VOICE: 213.850.1003 

WITH SHADOE STEVENS ....... FAX: 213.874.7753 

Theme and Opening of Part Ill 
Al Cappa/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Muaic-BMI 

#75 STREET OF DREAMS (B) Nia Peeples 

#74 l'M TOO SEXY (A/8) Righi Said Fred 

#73 NOVEMBER RAIN (A) Guns 'N' Roses 

W ABC RADIO NETWORK 
Theme and Opening of Part IV 
Al Capps/Dain Blair/Jeff Koz/Mark Leggett/Who Did That Muaic-BMI 

#63 I CAN'T DANCE (A) Genesis 

#62 IN THE CLOSET (A/8) Michael Jackson 

#61 WOULD I LIE TO YOU (8) Chartes And Eddie 

HR3 TRK 1 RUN TIME: 11 :32 TRK 2 Dead Air: 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 HR 4 TRK 1 RUN TIME: 10:46 TRK 2 Dud Air 2:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 

AT40 Jingle 

#72 FOREVER LOVE (A) Color Me Badd 

#71 HAZARD (A) Richard Marx 

#70 MJSSJNG YOU NOW (A/8) Michael Bolton featuring Kenny G. 

#69 TAKE THIS HEART (A) Richard Marx 

AT40Jlngle 

#60 TOO FUNKY (A) George Michael 

#59 WHAT ABOUT YOUR FRIENDS (A/8) TLC 

#58 MYSTERIOUS WAYS (A) U2 

#57 EVERYTHING CHANGES (A) Kathy Trocooll 

HR3 TRK 3 RUN TIME: 14:41 TRK 4 DMd Air: :60 L~T}T1~f~~1ioo HR 4 TRK 3 RUN TIME: 13:52 TRK 4 Dud Air :60 
LOCAL INSERT 3:00 

STATION ID :10 

AT40Jlngle 

#68 SLOW MOTION (A) Color Me Badd 

#67 GOOD ENOUGH (B) Bobby Brown 

#66 I WANNA LOVE YOU (A/8) Jade 

AT40 Jingle 

#56 NO SON OF MINE (8) Genesis 

#55 PEOPLE EVERYDAY (A) Arrested Development 

#54 TENNESSEE (B) Arrested Development 

HR3 TRK 5 RUN TIME: 12:33 TRK 6 DNd Air: 3:00 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 HR 4 TRK 5 RUN TIME: 9:22 TRK 6 DMd Air: 2:00 LOCAL tlSERT 3:00 

AT40Jlngle 

#65 WALKING ON BROKEN GLASS (A) Annie Lennox 

#64 AIN'T 2 PROUD 2 BEG (A) TI...C 

HR3 TAK 7 RUN TIME: 8:53 TRK 8 Dead Air: :60 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 
STATIONI0:10 

AT40Jlngle 

3 THIS USED TO BE MY PLAYGROUND (A) Madonna 

2 ONE(A) U2 

1 COME AND TALK TO ME IA) Jodecl 

OSE: So until we meet again, thla la your beat friend, O'Shadoe. Bye-bye 
ut there. 

HEME IN ANO UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 47:26 
HEME 59:59 (Al Capps/Dain Blalr/JeH Koz1Mar1( Leggell/Who Did That Music, BMI) 

R 4 TRK 7 RUN TIME: 13:26 TAK 8 Dead Air: :60 LOCAL INSERT 3:00 
STATION ID :10 


